* water m\py

Correction

Correction: Mayer, A., et al. A Comprehensive
Modelling Approach to Assess Water Use Efficiencies
of Different Irrigation Management Options in Rice
Irrigation Districts of Northern Italy. Water 2019,
11,1833

Alice Mayer 1*, Michele Rienzner 1, Sandra Cesari de Maria 1, Marco Romani 2,
Yy

Alberto Lasagna ® and Arianna Facchi !

1 Department of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences, University of Milan, 20133 Milan, Italy;

michele.rienzner@unimi.it (M.R.); sandra.cesari@unimi.it (S.C.d.M.); arianna.facchi@unimi.it (A.F.)
Centro Ricerche sul Riso, Ente Nazionale Risi, 27030 Castello D’Agogna, Italy; m.romani@enterisi.it
Consorzio di Irrigazione e Bonifica Est Sesia, 28100 Novara, Italy; alberto.lasagna@estsesia.it
Correspondence: alice.mayer@unimi.it

check for

Received: 6 March 2020; Accepted: 6 March 2020; Published: 7 April 2020 updates

In the published article [1] the authors noticed an error in the ‘Percolation or Capillary Rise’ values
reported in Table 4, column 4, and wish to make the following correction to their paper [1]: Table 4
should be replaced with the following:

Actual Percolation (-) or
Evapotranspiration  Irrigation (mm) Capillary Rise (+) (mm) WUE (%)

(mm)
Maize 449 620 (438, 705) —589 (—243, -732) 50 (61, 44)
Irrigated poplar 348 300 (300, 300) —247 (~215, —252) 57 (50, 58)
Rainfed poplar 487 0 —-18 (+232, -57) 159 (149, 159)
WDA rice 537 1394 (964, 1620) ~1002 (491, —1206) 34 (43, 29)
WEL rice 592 1852 (1508, 2210) —1266 (—860, —1693) 28 (32, 23)

The authors would like to apologize for any inconvenience caused to the readers by these changes.
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